## Village of Wonder Lake Board of Trustees Notice of Special Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Wonder Lake will hold a Special Meeting on Thursday, May 21, 2020 7 PM

Due to the Covid-19 State Stay at Home Order the Meeting will be held via a Zoom Meeting: Dial-in Number (US): 1 (312) 626-6799 (Chicago); Meeting ID: 923 9167 0534; Participant ID: Press #; Password: 577144 Optional Link:

https://zoom.us/j/92391670534?pwd=Mm50MmIIT05MRXRIeVRyS28rTmhrZz09

## The Agenda is as follows:

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call Quorum
- 3. Public Comment: (The public is invited to make an issue oriented comment on any matter of public concern not otherwise on the agenda. The public comment may be no longer than 5 minutes in duration. Interrogation of the Village staff will not be allowed at this time nor will any comment from the staff or Board. Personal invectives against Village staff or elected officials are not permitted.)
- 4. Consideration and possible approval of 3 Part Time Police Officers.
- Consideration and possible approval of an Ordinance Proposing the Establishment of Special Service Area Number Ten in the Village of Wonder Lake and Providing for Other Procedures in Connection Therewith
- 6. Consideration and possible approval of a Resolution that the Guardrail bid from Midwest Fencing in the amount of \$8,800 be approved.
- 7. Consideration and possible approval of the 2020 Road Resurfacing Bid.
- 8. Consideration and possible approval of installing a culvert on East Lake Shore Drive
- 9. Consideration and possible approval of the purchase of a snow plow blade.
- 10. Adjourn

Called by: /s/ Anthony Topf, President Board of Trustees, Village of Wonder Lake